



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**

VINITA SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil) GNCTD with Mr. Zahid
Hanief and Ms. Sana Naseem,
Advocates for R-3 & 4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

27.07.2018

%

Notice.

Notice be accepted by counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Let the notice of the petition be issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2
on taking steps within two weeks.

List on 11th September, 2018.

P.S.TEJI, J

JULY 27, 2018

PB