

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**

VINITA SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through **Mr.Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC with
Mr.Zahid & Ms.Manisha Chauhan,
Advs. For GNCTD.
Mr.Saurabh Chauhan, Adv. With
Mr.Varun Jain, Adv. For R-1 & 2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% 21.02.2019

At joint request, renotify on 15th May, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2019

ab