

\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7730/2018

VINITA SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Virender Kumar for Mr. M. K.  
Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

DELHI INSTITUTE OF HERITAGE RESEARCH &  
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Saurabh Chauhan with Mr. Varun  
Jain, Advs. for R-1&2  
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC,  
Civil, GNCTD for R-3 & 4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

%

**15.05.2019**

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2 is on record.

Counsel for the respondent nos. 3 & 4 adopts the counter affidavit  
filed on behalf of respondent no.1 & 2.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 03.09.2019.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**MAY 15, 2019**

ms