



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**

VINITA SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Gairola, Adv. for Mr.
M. K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF HERITAGE RESEARCH &
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil), GNCTD with Mr. Zahid
Hanief and Ms. Manisha Chauhan,
Advs.

Mr. Saurabh Chauhan with Mr. Varun
Jain and Mr. Priyank Sharma, Advs.
for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

03.09.2019

Further time is sought on behalf of the petitioner to file the rejoinder.

As prayed, rejoinder may be filed a week before the adjourned date.

List on 19.03.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2019

acm