



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**

**VINITA SHARMA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj,  
Mrs. Priyanka M. Bhardwaj and Ms. Maria  
Mugesh Khannan, Advocates.

versus

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF HERITAGE RESEARCH &  
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Jain, Advocate for  
R-1 and 2.

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Advocate for  
R-3 and 4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**07.02.2023**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks further time to file rejoinder.

Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks from today.

List on 17.07.2023.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondents No. 1 and 2 submits that Delhi Institute of Heritage Research & Management, previously an autonomous body has been merged with Dr. Ambedkar University, Delhi.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 07, 2023/rk**