



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**
VINITA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF HERITAGE RESEARCH &
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

21.02.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 1 & 2 which is stated to have been adopted on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 4 also. Today neither there is any appearance for petitioner, nor any rejoinder has been filed.

In the interest of justice, as a last opportunity, six weeks time is granted to file rejoinder, failing which the right to file rejoinder shall stand closed.

List on 07.08.2024.

REGISTRAR

At this stage, Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyanka M Bhardwaj and Mr. Arun Prakash, Advocates for petitioner appeared and has been apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 21, 2024/pu