



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**
VINITA SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Ms.Akshita Nain, proxy counsel for
Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF HERITAGE RESEARCH &
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.**Respondent
Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.08.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Despite repeated opportunities having been granted since 07.02.2023, petitioner has failed to file rejoinder. Today again time is sought to file rejoinder. In the interest of justice, by way of another opportunity, four weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 07.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

Later on Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, Advocate for respondents appeared and has been apprised of the above order passed today.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 7, 2024/sk