



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**

VINITA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Himanshu Bhardwaj, Advocate
versus

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF HERITAGE RESEARCH &
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Supriya Malik, proxy counsel for
Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, Advocate
for R-3 & 4

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.11.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 1 & 2, which is stated to have been adopted by respondent nos. 3 & 4 also. Rejoinder thereto has not been filed despite repeated opportunities having been granted since 07.11.2023. Today again, time is sought to file rejoinder stating that file of this case got misplaced in the office of counsel for the petitioner. At request, four weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder with advance copy to counsel for the respondents. In case the rejoinder is filed after four weeks, the same shall be taken on record, subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

List on 26.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/sk