



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**
VINITA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF HERITAGE RESEARCH &
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mohinder Rupal, Mr.Hardik Rupal
and Ms.Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advocates for R-1 & 2
Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan,
Ms.Supriya Malik and Ms.Gabriella
Duia, Advocates for R-3 & 4

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.03.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

As per order dated 07.11.2024, petitioner was granted four weeks time to file the rejoinder. However, rejoinder has not been filed nor there is any appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Accordingly, right of the petitioner to file rejoinder is hereby closed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 26, 2025/sk