



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**

VINITA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF HERITAGE RESEARCH &
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan and Ms.
Archana Chaudhary, Advs.
Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
23.12.2025

%

1. None for the petitioner in spite of passover.
2. Put up on 28.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025/Pa