



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7730/2018**

VINITA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sakshi Saugat and Ms. MK
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF HERITAGE RESEARCH &
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for
UOD.
Ms. Kanika Malik and Mr. Nuashad
Ahmed Khan, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at the request of counsel for Petitioner.
2. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Re-notify on 7th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

nk